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BIRTHS 

- George STEFFENS - 2 August 180 2 
- Christiana STEFFANS - 18 Hay 180 6 

Joseph STEFFENS - 14 October 1826 
Ch'ar I ot te STEFFENS - 21 APRIL 1828 
Sophia STEFFENS - 12 April 1830 
Bridget STEFFENS - 18 December 1831 
John STEFFENS - 13 April 1834 
George STEFFENS - 17 April 1836 
William STEFFENS - 13 September 1838 
Almira STEFFENS - 26 November 1840 in Bertie Township 
Nancy J. STEFFENS - 15 February 1843 
Martha STEFFENS - 26 July 1845 
Edna STEFFENS - 26 January 1848 
Helen E. STEFFENS - 15 Hay 1850 

-Hartin STEIN'1AN'-l - 13 November 186 4 in Ridgeway, Ontario 
Warren BENNER - 10 June 186 8  in Bertie Townsh ip (should be 1870 ) / 

Martha E. BENNER - 9 March 1872 in Bertie 

John Henry Jacob STEI"'1ANN - 31 August 1892 at 5:30 AM in Ridgeway, Bertie, Ont 
William Lee Roy STEil'f'1ANN - 5 February 1894 at 12:30 AH in Ridgeway, Ontario 
Robert Louis STEI� - 4 July 1895 at 8 AM in Ridgeway, Bertie, Ontario 
Ida Almyra STEINf'1Al'.#'l - 15 February 1898 at 1 :30 PN in Ridgeway, Ontario 
Lillian Arnuttie STEINMANN - 11 April 190 0 at 12:30 AM in Fort Erie 
Violet Maudie STEINl'1AN'I - 13 April 1910 in Arnigari, Ontario 
Charles John HENNESEN - 27 August 1920 at 12 H. 
Robert L. HEN'-IESEN - 22 October 1921 
Carol Margaret HENNESEN - 5 December 1924 
Glenn William David HUTT(t.I - 18 Hay 1928 
Donald Robert HUTT(t.I - l July 1929 
Ida May HUTTON - 19 December 1930 

NOTES: 
The publishing date of this bible was 1861. The events that occurred 

prior to that date were entered in chronological order and probably were 

copied from an earlier source. 

Although this family is primarily Canadian, many of them lived in 

the United States, particularly Buffalo, at various times. 

The name STEFFENS usually appears as STEVENS in civil and census 

records from Bertie Township, Canada and Buffalo, N.Y. 

The 1851 Bertie and 1880 Buffalo census records indicate George 
STEFFENS / STEVENS and his wife, Christiana HARP were born in the U.S. 

--
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MARRIAGES 

_George STEFFENS and Christiana HARP - 11 July 1825 
John QUACKENBUSH and Charlotte STEFFENS - 28 February 1853 
Henry M. DAYTON and Sophia STEFFENS - 28 March 1854 
Joseph STEFFENS and Margaret NEAR - 26 December 1857 
Samuel QUACKENBUSH and Bridget STEFFENS - 29 December 1857 
William BOETTGER and Katie E. STEJ� - 1 January 1890 
Gerald E. BENNER and Ellen KR�ILLER - 6 May 1891 
Martin STEI� and Martha E. BEN'-IER - 27 August 1891 
Joseph TRAPP and Maud Etta BENNER - 2 September 1896 
Charles F. HENNESEN and Ida A. STEI� - 24 September 1919 
Glenn HUTTON and Violet Maud STEI� - 17 May 1928 
Robert Louis STEIN'1AN'-I and Al ice COULTHURST - 4 January 1929 
William LeRoy STEINMANN and Matilda Marie WEGNER - 24 June 1931 in Eden, N.Y. 
Robert L. HENNESEN and Lorraine OETINGER - 11 May 1946 

DEATHS 

Nancy Jane STEFFENS - 26 August 1847 
Helen E. STEFFENS - 16 August 1853 
William STEFFENS - 28 September 1860 
George STEVENS - July 21 1865 
Grace BEN'-IER - 18 December 1876 - 2 years & 12 days <should be 2yrs, llmo, 12d) 

__.; Almyra BENNER, Beloved wife of Henry BENNER - 2 June 1877 - Aged 38 years <should be 3( 
----------· 

Henry BEN'lER - 23 August 1881 - Aged 72 years, 5 months & 16 days 
Martha STEFFENS - 1 August 1887 
John Jacob STEil'l'iANN - 9 February 1891 
J. H. J. STEINMANN, Jr - 30 May 1915 - Aged 22 years & 9 month s 
Lillian A. STEI� - 5 February 1917 
Martin STEINl'1ANN - 13 February 1927 
Warren B8'1'1ER - 1 April 1936 
Marth a Ellen STEINMANN - 29 September 1946 (sh ould be 28 Sept) 
Matilda Marie STEI� - 27 June 1957 at 12:18 PN <should be 1958) 
Robert Louis STEINMANN - 8 September 1964 
William Leroy STEil'-l'IANN - 26 January 1967 
H. Glenn HUTTON - 21 October 1970 - Aged 63 
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George STEFFENS was born 2 August 180 2 
Christiana STEFFANS was born 18 Hay 180 6 
George STEFFENS and Christiana HARP were married 11 July 1825 
Joseph STEFFENS was born 14 October 1826 
Ch arlotte STEFFENS was born 21 APRIL 1828 
Sophia STEFFENS was born 12 April 1830 
Bridget STEFFENS was born 18 December 1831 
Joh n STEFFENS was born 13 April 1834 
George STEFFENS was born 17 April 1836 
William STEFFENS was born 13 September 1838 
Almira STEFFENS was born 26 November 1840 in Bertie Townsh ip 
Nancy J. STEFFENS was born 15 February 1843 
Marth a STEFFENS was born 26 July 1845 
Nancy Jane STEFFENS died 26 August 1847 
Edna STEFFENS was born 26 January 1848 
Helen E. STEFFENS was born 15 May 1850 
Joh n QUACKENBUSH and Charlotte STEFFENS were married 28 February 1853 
Helen E. STEFFENS died 16 August 1853 
Henry M. DAYTON and Sophia STEFFENS were married 28 March 1854 
Joseph STEFFENS and Margaret NEAR were married 26 December 1857 
Samuel QUACKENBUSH and Bridget STEFFENS were married 29 December 1857 
William STEFFENS died 28 September 1860 
Martin STEINMANN was born 13 November 1864 in Ridgeway , Ontario 
George STEVENS died July 21 1865 
Warren BENNER was born 10 June 1868 in Bertie Township <sh ould be 1870 ) 
Martha E. BEl't>IER was born 9 March 1872 in Bertie 
Grace BENNER died 18 December 1876 - 2 y ears & 12 days <sh ould be 2y ,llm,12d) 
Almy ra BENNER, Beloved wife of Henry BENNER died 2 June 1877 - Aged 38 y ears <36 y ears) 
Henry BENNER died 23 August 1881 - Aged 72 y ears, 5 months & 16 days 
Martha STEFFENS died 1 A�gust 1887 
William BOETTGER and Katie E. STEINl"1Al'IN were married 1 January 1890 
John Jacob STEI� died 9 February 1891 
Gerald E. BENNER and Ellen KR�ILLER were married 6 May 1891 
Martin STEIN'1AN'I and Martha E. BENNER were married 27 August 1891 
Joh n Henry Jacob STEINMANN was born 31 August 1892 at 5:30 AH in Ridgeway, Bertie, Ont 
William Lee Roy STEifll'1AN'.I was born 5 February 1894 at 12:30 AH in Ridgeway, Ontario 
Robert Louis STEINMANN was born 4 July 1895 at 8 AH in Ridgeway , Bertie, Ontario 
Joseph TRAPP and Maud Etta BENNER were married 2 September 1896 
Ida Almy ra STEINMANN was born 15 February 1898 at 1:30 PM in Ridgeway, Ontario 
Lillian Amuttie STEIN'1ANN was born 11 April 190 0 at 12:30 AH in Fort Erie 
Violet Maudie STEINMANN was born 13 April 1910 in Amigari, Ontario 
J. H. J. STEINl'1ANl'4, Jr died 30 May 1915 - Aged 22 y ears & 9 month s 
Lillian A. STEINMANN died 5 February 1917 
Ch arles F. HENNESEN and Ida A. STEI� were married 24 September 1919 
Ch arles John HENNESEN was born 27 August 1920 at 12 M. 
Robert L. HENNESEN was born 22 October 1921 
Carol Margaret HEl't-IESEN was born 5 December 1924 
Martin STEIN'1AN'I died 13 February 1927 
Glenn HUTTON and Violet Maud STEINMANN were married 17 May 1928 

Glenn William David HUTTON was born 18 May 1928 
Robert Louis STEINMANN and Al ice COULTHURST were married 4 January 1929 
Donald Robert HUTTON was born 1 July 1929 

Ida May HUTTON was born 19 December 1930 

William LeRoy STEI� and Matilda Marie WEGNER were married 24 June 1931 in Eden, N. Y. 
Warren BENNER died 1 April 1936 
Robert L. HENNESEN and Lorraine OETINGER were married 11 May 1946 
Martha Ellen STEINMANN died 29 September 1946 <sh ould be 28 Sept) 
Matilda Marie STEI� died 27 June 1957 at 12:18 PM (should be 1958) 
Robert Louis STEINMANN died 8 September 1964 
William Leroy STEI� died 26 January 1967 
H. Glenn HUTTON died 21 October 1970 - Aged 63 


